NATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services. [will sarios]	The state of the s	Dane Lui
Date In: 18/12/2000 1(18)	Jeb description	Date &Timo Completed	. Done by
Ref No: X/BB/JAI C200/407/1/	SAS c-ming		
Meh No. SLA 76016	E-mail (bjale ten, AlC tla	1)	1-1-
0.01.05/11/2000 22:30	I-Motor Claim Form	m1114/27-001	18/10/2
OD : TD ( D )	I-Motor W/O (Wilhin: OD	Plats, TP (hrs)	11:43
OD: TP: Roborung Only	I-Photo Uploaded		17
	Assessment/Survey Repo	rt	
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Fax / Hn		
Profured Wkep / INC Assign Wkep / QW: (		THE RESERVE ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE P	uxt .
P Particulars: (Veh No:		C(,)/Non-INC().	1
Owner / Driver: (		Tel:	)
Policy No: ( ) Per	iod: (	) Cover Type: (	. ).
Confirmed by 1 (	, Dates,	Timar	
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [1	Note-Est Status (WO): N:	0-20%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-1	00%]
Year of Registration: ( ) V	Verrenty: YES ( )/NO (		
Buccss: (\$ ') Londing: \$1,00	00()/52,000()		RECEDITION OF
amantal professor and the second second	<b>从积的数据的</b>	间间的数别的对对对方的大型生工之一	Cot in
) Walle-In Customar : Customor's Infor	mation strictly Confidential &	sulcuy NO refer of repairer.	
) Total Lass Case 1 to e-mail Insure	. VITY CONNEWS ST.	" " , , , ,	
		The same of the sa	. ,
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoices		Towing Co: (	estantianes expres
		The same of the sa	)
Drive-in ( )/ Towed-in ( ); Invoice		The same of the sa	)
Drive-in ( )/ Towed-in ( ); Invoice:  // Drive-in ( ) / Towed-in ( ); Invoice: // Drive-in ( ) / Towed-in ( )/ Complete in (	YES( )/NO( )	The same of the sa	ARAMANUAY .
Drive-in ( )/Towed-in ( ); Invoices  Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Co  QC Check/Post Repair Inspection	vrs( )/ NO( ) ourtesy Crr( ) ( ·)	The same of the sa	Sirkinghy .
Drive-in ( )/Towed-in ( ); Invoice:    Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Co   QC Check/Post Repair Inspection   Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>\$30]	vrs( )/ NO( ) ourtesy Crr( ) ( ·)	The same of the sa	)
Drive-in ( )/Towed-in ( ); Invoices  Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Co  QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30  Injury:	vrs( )/ NO( ) ourtesy Crr( ) ( ·)	Towing Co: (	Aramane by .
Drive-in ( )/Towed-in ( ); Invoices  Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Co  QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30  Injury:	vrs( )/ NO( ) ourtesy Crr( ) ( ·)	Towing Co: (	)
Drive-in ( )/Towed-in ( ); Invoices  Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Co  QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30  Injury:	vrs( )/ NO( ) ourtesy Crr( ) ( ·)	Towing Co: (	
Drive-in ( )/Towed-in ( ); Invoices  Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Co  QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30  Injury:	vrs( )/ NO( ) ourtesy Crr( ) ( ·)	Towing Co: (	) A STANDARD
Drive-in ( )/ Towed-in ( ); Invoices  Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/ Co  QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30  Injury:	vrs( )/ NO( ) ourtesy Crr( ) ( ·)	Towing Co: (	
Drive-in ( )/Towed-in ( ); Invoices  Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Co  QC Check/Post Repair Inspection  Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>\$30  Injury:	vrs( )/ NO( ) ourtesy Crr( ) ( ·)	Towing Co: (	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
Drive-in ( )/Towed-in ( ); Invoices  Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Co  QC Check/Post Repair Inspection  Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>\$30  Injury:	VES( )/NO( )  ourtesy Car( )  ( · )  000] ( ) :	Towing Co: (	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
Drive-in ( )/Towed-in ( ); Invoices  (In Chief)  Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Co  QC Check/Post Repuir Inspection  Upload Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost>\$30  Injury:	Ourtesy Car( )  ( · )  000] ( ) :	I Towing Co: (	A CONTRACTOR OF TAXABLE
Drive-in ( )/Towed-in ( ); Invoices  (In Onlock)  ) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Co  ) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection  ) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>\$30  Injury:  (1A2/00-144	Ourtesy Car( )  ( · )  000] ( ) :  DARTAGE STRIFE	i Towing Co: (  Continue Co: (	A CONTROL OF SAME
Orive-in ( )/Towed-in ( ); Invoices  (In Old	Ourtesy Car( )  ( · )  000] ( ) :  DARTAGE STRIFE	i Towing Co: (  Continue Co: (	A CONTRACTOR OF SALES
Drive-in ( )/Towed-in ( ); Invoices  (In Call Of )  Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Co  QC Check / Post Repuir Inspection  ) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost > \$30  Injury:  (A 2/Oo L C Check / Post Repuir Cost > \$30  Injury:  (Cost > \$30	Ourtesy Car( )  ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )	I Towing Co: (  Manual Reporting (330)  Manual Reporting (330)  Manual Reporting (3100)  Manual	A STANDARD DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRA
Drive-in ( )/Towed-in ( ); Invoices  (In Call Of )  Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Co  QC Check / Post Repuir Inspection  ) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost > \$30  Injury:  (A 2/Oo L C Check / Post Repuir Cost > \$30  Injury:  (Cost > \$30	Ourtesy Car( )  ( · )	I Towing Co: (  Manufacture of the state of	A CONTROL OF SAME
Drive-in ( )/Towed-in ( ); Invoices  (In Call III)  (Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Co  (C) QC Check / Post Reputr Inspection  (Diploid Resurvey Photo [Reputr Cost > \$30  (Injury :  (VA 2/OD) (VY  (Ver/Owner;  (Intuit No:  (maged Portion;	VES()/NO()  ourtesy Car()  (·)  OOO] ()  DAIL Acc  STATE  OTRITE  TORITE  1) NTUCA	I Towing Co: (  Manufacture of the state of	31 2 10 2 10 2 10 2 10 2 10 2 10 2 10 2
Drive-in ( )/Towed-in ( ); Invoices  (In Call III)  (Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Co  (C) QC Check / Post Reputr Inspection  (Diploid Resurvey Photo [Reputr Cost > \$30  (Injury :  (VA 2/OD) (VY  (Ver/Owner;  (Intuit No:  (maged Portion;	Ourtesy Car( )  OUO) ( )  OUT	I Towing Co: (  Manual Control of the Control of th	310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310
Drive-in ( )/Towed-in ( ); Invoices  (In Call III)  (Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Co  (C) QC Check / Post Reputr Inspection  (Diploid Resurvey Photo [Reputr Cost > \$30  (Injury :  (VA 2/OD) (VY  (Ver/Owner;  (Intuit No:  (maged Portion;	VES( )/NO( )  Ourtesy Car( )  ( )  OUO) ( )  DAIL ADD  DAIL ADD  DAIL BAD  For claim  () TR, Rad  T) NI 1 I day  I) NT UGA  OUE  NS; Cau  NS; Cau  NS; Cau	I Towing Co: (  I Towing Co: (	120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120
Drive-in ( )/Towed-in ( ); Invoices  (In (21) (21) (21) (22)  (In (21) (22) (22)  (In	VES( )/NO( )  Ourtesy Car( )  ( )  OUO) ( )  DAIL ADD  DAIL ADD  DAIL BAD  For claim  () TR, Rad  T) NI 1 I day  I) NT UGA  OUE  NS; Cau  NS; Cau  NS; Cau	I Towing Co: (  I Towing Co: (	1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

\$N0820CH0002 / National Assessment Centre Services [159721] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 18/12/2020 11:19 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Rosli Bin Abdul Wahab √ERSION: 1 (18/12/2020 11:19 (SGT))



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
   This Form must be <u>completed</u> by the <u>Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver</u>
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

# **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission 18/12/2020 11:19 (SGT) Date of Accident 05/11/2020 22:30 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident PIE, Singapore Additional Location Information TOWARDS TUAS Country/State of Loss Singapore

# DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SLA7607G

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner NATIONAL CAR RENTALS (PRIVATE) LIMITED

Company Reg No. 1XXXXXX157E Email Address fleet@avis.com.sg Mobile Phone No. (Phone) +65-98532558

Alternative Phone No +65-98532558

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Chevrolet Model

Orlando Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Private use

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? No - Reporting only Vehicle Category Commercial vehicle

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company NTUC

Type of Coverage Comprehensive

Fleet Policy Policy Number 5113954130

Cover Note Number

DRIVER

Name of Driver PFAFF GEORG Passport No/FIN GXXXX623T

Date Of Driving Pass	Programmed Modes
Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience	06/09/2019
Gender	1 YEAR AND 2 MONTHS
Mobile Number	Male
	(Phone) +65-98532558
Alt. Phone Number Email Address	
	fleet@avis.com.sg
	41 ALMOND STREET
Address complement	*
Postcode	677685
Is the driver the policyholder?	No
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	Hirer
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
The state of the s	201
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	\$400
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Time of Auditoria	
Type of Accident	No Collision
Weather Conditions	Clear
Road Surface	Dry
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	1
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	No
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	¥.
Was any other material or property damaged?	No
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	2
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
PASSENGER 1	
Name	
Gender	WIFE
Gender	Female
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police?	No
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No
If yes, against whom?	•
CIDCUMSTANCED OF AGOING	
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER TO INCIDENT REPORT FORM	
ATTACHMENTICS	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Vez
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	Yes
Was there any audio recorded?	No
ries diere any addio recorded /	No

## SKETCH PLAN

# **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful</u> and <u>accurate</u> as <u>possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the Insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (III) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

SKETCH PLAN	PIE PAWAROS JUDS	
	o lyee coma	sun 7607 G
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCE	ES OF THE ACCIDENT	
	Please refer to Incident Report Form	attached.
DECLARATION  I/We declare the forceping pa	articulars are true in every respect.	18/1/20
Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:	Oriver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

- NOW Sweetblandground

# INCIDENT REPORT FORM

		Attack prop		Company	DISTRIBUTION : 1st Insurance Company
1	DITIONS	WEATHER CONDITIONS VISIBILITY ROAD SURFACE	POLICE STATION LOCK	POLICE ST	POLICE REF. NO.
a transfer of the contract of		LIGHTS IN USE			200
	M KERB	DISTANCE FROM KERB		HICLE _	WITNESSES IN OWN VEHICLE
The state of the s	NLS VEHICLE OTHER VEHICLE	SPEED SPEED			
				ES	INDEPENDENT WITNESSES
	Nature of Injury Apparent Age In Own In Other Pedesthan  Car - tick Car - tick	Nature	Address	Name	INJURED PERSONS
- invastigator in process.		INSURER & POLICY NUMBER		Ī	INSURER & POLICY NUMBER
the and off intill dury.	VEHICLEMAKEMODEL/REG. NO.	VEHICLEMAKEN		REG. NO.	VEHICLE/MAKE/MODEL/REG, NO.
5	POSTCONE	noonese	POSTCODE		
SKETCH OF ROAD LAYOUT	EIALS(2)	NAME ADDRESS		The state of the s	ADDRESS
			ARTIES	THEO PARTY DETAILS (1)	THIS PARTY DETAILS (1)
STATION MANAGER SIGNATURE	olari komengas:	26	erra err	HEN LEA'S SIGNATURE OR HISAFER OFFICIAL Idectars the above statement to be corned seconding to my information and belief I understand that will be charged for the damage in accordance with the terms of the Rental Agreement	HENIEM'S SIGNATURE OR HIS/HER OFFICIAL I declare the above statement to be correct seconding to my information and bolent, Lunderstand that I will be chargeful the damage in accordance with the learns of the Reinfall for the damage in accordance with the learns of the Reinfall for the damage in accordance.
Electronia y dell'electronico dell'electronico	A surformer regressive meant the soxypit, it customer ensemble brokens taken to contain customer <b>MUST</b> to describe	7 1	1		- 6- T
DAMAGE CODES: DATE:	FULL DAMAGE DESCRIPTION	72	DENT	WHO DO YOU CONSIDER AT FAULT FOR THE INCIDENT	WHO DO YOU CONSIDE
OFFSIDERIGHT	VEHICLE REPAIRED AT MVRA Papar on Station Pa-Rent Pa-Rent	and rolled on for about 200m on the motorway.	notorway.	and rolled on for about 200m on the motorway.	and rolled on for
	NON WAIVABLE EXCESS CHARGED Amt chipd \$ STAFF ACCIDENT Empl, No.	the	the tunnel when wer and louder. Sho	DESCRIPTION OF INCIDENT / DAMAGE We were driving on the MCE/KPE in the tunnel when we heard a noise (knocking) on the car, which got louder and louder. Shortly after leaving	We were driving (knocking) on the
	2	0			
NEARASIDELLERI	COI (Tick if applicable) Y N (Tick if applicable) Y N		the tunnel on the	LOCATION OF INCIDENT after KPE leaving the tunnel on the PIE towards Tuas	LOCATION OF INCIDES
POINT OF DAMAGE - X	MNEMONIC	30 8	5 NOV 3	DATE OF INCIDENT OR DATE OF DISCOVERY TIME OF INCIDENT OR TIME OF DISCOVERY	DATE OF INCIDENT OF
NOTE BELOW THE DAMAGE ON THE VEHICLE	RENTAL / LEASE AGREEMENT NO. / 170 3 / 1/2 JEC RATE CODE CHECK OUT STATION WIZARD MNEMONIC	677685	POSTCODE	Singapore 02/09/1969	D.O.B.
IRF No.	600		Street	41 Almond S	DRIVER ADDRESS
106057	VEHICLE REGISTRATION SCA76076		charge of vehicle to	tals in ink)	(Complete in block capitals in ink)
PS DE PEROPE	ALL INCIDENTS	ALL INCIDENTS (Driver or person in charge of vehicle to Complete if Available)	charge of vehicle to	TS (Driver or person in	ALL INCIDEN

# ACCIDENT'STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE: (05 NOV 2020 100)	22.2
LOCATION: after KPE leaving	the tuning on PIE to Tuas
	<del>, , ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>
1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE SLATED	7 (
alvehicle Number: 5LATED	
DINSURANCE COMPANY: NTO	IL INCOME.
CIPOLICY NUMBER:	
d)POUCY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / 1	THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT
alwake & WODEF CHENDIST	ONTWOOD.
f)TYPE:(SALOON / COUPE / MPV /VA	N/LORRY/MOTORCYCLE/OTHERS)
g) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / CO	MMERCIAL / MOTORCYCLEL
h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENTY	IME PRIVATE
I) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR O	WN INSURANCE DIES (NO)
IF NO. PLEASE STATE PHIRES PARKET	EXTRY / PEPOPTING ONLY
2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER AJNAME: MATIONA CAN PRINTE	) di la
AJNAME: NATIONAL CAR RENTO	115 Pte Ltd (MALE/FEMALE)
b)NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT:
CIADORES	oomaoic
WIFE CHOCKESS	
* CONTINUE YO S 2 IS DRIVED ALSO DO	OUCY HOLDER .
Mallo of page 7 pages	
(Including driver) DINAME: GEORG PFAFF	(MALE / FEMALE)
binRic/Fin/Passport: 438116231	CONTACT: 79 53 255 8
C_) OIADDRESS: AL AIMOND STRE	ET SINGAPORE 677685
*d) DATE OF BIRTH:	)(DD/MM/YYYY) -
e)OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUTDOO	(R)
PLATE OF DRIVING PASS	
4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE	INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES / NO)
IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIV	
5. G) WEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR / RAI	
b)ROAD SURFACE: [DRY / WELF OTHER	es · · · · · · · · ·
6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED IYES / NO!	ų ·
7. a) REPORTED TO POUCE (YES / NO)	Management 18
IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE'S	TATION:
Ho of passenger of VEHICLE NUMBER:	
No of passanger of VEHICLE NUMBER:	MODEL:
Including dulver) B) DRIVER'S NAME	£
( ) CI NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT:
9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  O) VEHICLE NUMBER:	10
Ho of pessenger of DRIVER'S NAME	MODEL:
Industrial delication	COLTLOT
f) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT:
. /	
	W
*	Land Land
A	10 01
emas = 1 uch	19 AVIS- Com SG
To the state of th	12 - Alle A MAL

# avis budget group

390A Havelock Road #01-07 Waterfront Plaza Singapore 169664

> +65 6737 1668 +65 6235 4958

W www.avis.com.sg

# LEASE AGREEMENT

Agreement Number:

1908118JEF

THE SCHEDULE TO THE LEASE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Date of the Agreement:

6TH AUGUST 2019

PART 1 - THE PARTIES

(A) THE HIRER

Name of Hirer:

PFAFF, GEORG

Fin / Passport Number:

G3877623T / C328867PN

Address:

41 ALMOND STREET SINGAPORE 677685

Telephone Number:

Mobile Telephone Number: +49-172-4195840

Nominated Driver(s):

AS NAMED IN PART 4 OF THE SCHEDULE

(B) THE OWNER

Company Name:

National Car Rentals Private Limited (Licensee of Avis)

Registration Number:

196100157E

Registered / Head Office:

390A Havelock Road #01-07 Waterfront Plaza Singapore 169664

PART 2 - THE VEHICLE

Make & Model:

CHEVROLET ORLANDO 1.4AT TURBO

Colour:

BLACK

Registration Number:

SLA7607G



Page 1 of 4

# PART 3 – LEASE PERIOD AND RENTAL CHARGES

# (A) PERIOD OF LEASE

Fixed period of:

TWENTY-FOUR [24] MONTHS

From:

15TH AUGUST 2019

To:

14TH AUGUST 2021

# (B) RENTAL CHARGE

Rental charge per month:

SINGAPORE DOLLAR

ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND FIVE ONLY

\$\$1,505.00

# (C) RENTAL CHARGE INCLUSIVE OF:

a. Unlimited mileage

b. Maintenance and servicing

c. Replacement vehicle

d. Vehicle Insurance - subject to a non-waivable

insurance excess

e. 24-hour breakdown service

f. Road tax and radio license

g. Singapore and Malaysia Use

## (D) RENTAL CHARGE EXCLUSIVE OF:

a. Goods and Service Tax (GST)

b. Fuel

c. Personal Accident Insurance

d. Parking and Traffic Infringements

# (E) INSURANCE EXCESS

Singapore S\$1,500.00/ Malaysia S\$2,000.00

Under 25-years subject to an additional S\$1,000.00

### (F) DEPOSIT

SINGAPORE DOLLAR

ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND FIVE ONLY

S\$1,505.00

# (G) DIPLOMATIC CLAUSE

- War - Sharp stone

Lease Period:

A minimum lease period of twenty-two [22] months is to

be fulfilled from the date of commencement.

The Expatriate HIRER must provide documentary evidence that he/she will no longer be working/residing in Singapore

Notice Period:

The Expatriate HIRER must inform the OWNER in

writing at least one [01] month in advance of the

impending departure of Singapore.

(H) INTERIM VEHICLE

will be provided until the availability of the Chevrolet

Orlando 1.4AT Turbo

Make & Model:

NISSAN QASHQAI 1.2L

Registration Number:

SLN9984K

Principal Driver	Driving License Number	Expiry Date	Place of Issue	NRIC Number / Passport Number
PFAFF GEORG	K34070SGNX1	30.07.2022	GERMANY	G3877623T / C328867PN
Additional Driver(s)	Driving License Number	Expiry Date	Place of Issue	NRIC Number Passport Number
PFAFF FLICK SUSANNE BABETTE	K34070SEI11	22.07.2022	GERMANY	G3882225Q / C328C0X7W

A copy of each driving license and NRIC/Passport must be attached to the schedule.

# PART 5 - SIGNATURE OF PARTIES

To: National Car Rentals Pte Ltd (Avis)

- A I/WE the undersigned, warrant the above particulars are true and accurate.
- B I/WE wish to lease the above said Vehicle as described in the terms and conditions set out above and attached.
- C I/WE warrant that I have read and understand the terms and conditions of this Agreement and agree to be bound by the same.
- D I/WE warrant that I have examined the said Vehicle and that it is in good order and condition, free from defects and suitable for my needs in every respect.
- E I/WE authorize you to record this transaction or particulars thereof as may be your practice from time to time.

G.P.



F I/WE accept this agreement and I agree to submit the said Vehicle to the OWNER for all servicing and repairs as set out in Clause 5 of the attached terms and conditions.

HIRER		
For and on behalf of PFAFF, GEORG		
Name / Designation Company Stamp	Geory H. W.	15.08.201 Date
In the presence of  Jeffley Oh  Name	Signature	Date 2019
OWNER		
For and on behalf of National Car Rentals Pte L  ALICE YEO / DIRECTOR OF CORPORAT SALES & LEASING	The L	13.08.2019
Name / Designation Company Stamp	Signature	Date
In the presence of		
JEFFREY OH	40	13.08.2019

Signature

Date

Name



Lease Agreement No: 1908 118 JEF

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS

An agreement made between National Car Rentals Pte Ltd (Avis), whose registered office is situated at 390A Havelock Road #01-07,Waterfront Plaza, Singapore 169664, (hereinafter called the "OWNER" which expression shall include their Successors and Assigns) of the one part and the HIRER named in Part 1 of the Schedule hereto (hereinafter called the "HIRER") of the other part.

#### WHEREBY IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

#### 1) HIRING

- a) The OWNER hereby agrees to let and the HIRER agrees to take on hire, upon the following terms and conditions, the Motor Vehicle described in Part 2 of the Schedule, (hereinafter referred to as the said Vehicle which expression includes all accessories and parts of the said Vehicle whether original or substituted or additional), and the HIRER shall be a mere balles of the said Vehicle and no interest in the said Vehicle shall pass to the HIRER.
- b) The hiring shall commence on the date specified in Part 3 of the Schedule and shall continue for the period and end on the date therein stated. Provided that at the expiration of period of hire, unless the Vehicle is delivered to the Owner at such address as the Owner may time to time nominate, the Hirer is deemed to have renewed this Agreement on a month to month basis and shall continue to be governed by all the terms and conditions herein stated, in particular the payment of rentals herein.

#### 2) RENTAL CHARGES

- a) The HIRER agrees to pay the OWNER punctually the rental charges set out in Part 3 of the Schedule and that any payment remaining unpaid after the due date (without projudice to the OWNERS other rights hereunder) shall carry agreed interest charges at the rate of 2% per month from the due date to the date of payment for such delinquent and/or default payment or payments, apportioned if necessary.
- b) All such payments shall become due and payable on the date of commencement of hire and thereafter on the first day of each succeeding calendar month during the term of hire.
- The said payments shall be prorated for the periods involving less than a full month.
- d) The sending of money by post shall be at the sole risk of the HIRER and the OWNER is at sherty to appropriate all payments in whole or in part for reimbursement of any payment made by the HIRER.

#### 3) DEPOSIT

- The HIRER shall upon the signing of this Agreement pay to the OWNER a disposit of amount specified as in Part 3 of the Schedule (hereinafter called the DEPOSIT').
- The deposit shall not bear any interest.
- c) The OWNER shall (without prejudice to its other rights against the HIRER) be at liberty to apply or use the deposit towards discharging or satisfying wholly or in-part any payments due from the HIRER to the OWNER or any obligations or sabilities of the HIRER under this Agreement. In the event of the deposit or any paint thereof being applied or utilized by the OWNER in pursuance of this clause and as long as this Agreement shall continue to be in force, the HIRER shall on demand in writing by the OWNER forthwith pay to the OWNER any such sum as shall restore the deposit to the full amount specified in the Schedule and any such sum so further paid by the HIRER to the OWNER shall be treated as and shall form part of the deposit.
- d) Upon the expiration or earlier termination of this Agreement or any extension or renewal thereof, provided the HIRER has observed and performed all the obligations on the part of the HIRER hereunder and has discharged all the HIRER's liabilities to the OWNER, the OWNER shall refund any then remaining balance of deposit (without interest) to the HIRER.

#### 4) DELIVERY AND COLLECTION OF VEHICLE

- a) Upon delivery of the said Vehicle at the commencement of the period of hire a delivery receipt shall be signed by the HIRER or the said HIRERS authorized servant or agent and such signed receipt shall be conclusive proof of delivery of the said Vehicle to the HIRER.
- b) The HIRER and OWNER shall both inspect the said Vehicle at the time of delivery to the HIRER and collection from the HIRER and a list of defects, if any, shall be stated on a "Vehicle Check in / Check out Report" supplied by the OWNER. In the absence of such acknowledgement by the HIRER, the said Vehicle shall only be deemed to have been delivered in good condition if so acknowledged by the OWNER on the "Vehicle Check in / Check out Report".
- c) For the purpose of the provision of maintenance and servicing by the OWNER to the said Vehicle under this agreement, the OWNER shall at its own cost (except for the cost of fuel which shall be borne by the HIRER) arrange for the collection/delivery from/to the HIRER as stated herein or at such other address within Singapore as may be notified in writing by the HIRER and the delivery/collection to/from the OWNERS workshop/authorized workshop of the said Vehicle.

#### 5) MAINTENANCE

The OWNER hereby covenants to bear all maintenance costs in so far as the HIRER observes at all times the manufacturers recommendations and the OWNERS instruction concerning the operations, servicing and maintenance of the said Vehicle.

- a) The maintenance of the Vehicle shall commence on the start date specified in Part 3 of the Schedule and shall continue for the period of continuance of this Agreement.
- b) The OWNER shall at its own costs carry out normal servicing of the said Vehicle generally described under Clause 5C and 5D herein at dates and times to be mutually scheduled by the OWNER and the HIRER and maintain the said Vehicle in good condition and repair including the repair and/or replacement of all mechanical and electrical components necessary as a consequence of fair wear and tear. Provided always that the HIRER shall report to the OWNER as soon as practable any faulty operation or other defects of the said Vehicle experienced during the continuance of this Agreement and in the event it is certified by an independent surveyor that additional repairs and replacement to the said Vehicle is caused or aggravated by the delay in reporting the same by the HIRER, then the HIRER shall be liable for such additional repair/replacement.

Version: 6.1

Effective: 20 May 2016

#### 17) GENERAL

- No compensation will be granted to the HIRER in any circumstances or at anytime for any direct or indirect damages/loss howsoever caused or arising.
- b) No forbearance or indulgence on the part of the OWNER for the HIRER in enforcing the terms and conditions of this Agreement shall not prejudice the strict rights of the OWNER for the HIRER hereunder nor be construed as a waiver thereof.
- c) This Agreement shall be construed and governed in all respects in accordance with the laws of Singapore, and the HIRER hereby submits to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts within the Republic of Singapore in all matters connected with this Agreement provided that submission to the jurisdiction of the courts of Singapore shall not be construed as derogating from the OWNER's right to commence proceedings in the courts of any other country.
- d) In the event that any provision or provisions of this Agreement shall be held invalid or unenforceable for any reason whatsoever, the invalidity or unenforceability of such provisions shall not operate to invalidate the remainder of this Agreement, each Clause of this Agreement being considered as a separate and divisible agreement.
- e) The OWNER may assign or charge this Agreement or its rights hereunder to any person provided that (for so long as the HIRER is not in breach) any such assignment or charge will not affect the HIRER's right to quiet possession and enjoyment of the said Vehicle under the terms hereof.
- f) All notices or other communications hereunder to any Party hereto shall be in writing and shall be deemed to be duly given or made when delivered (in case of personal delivery or letter) and when dispatched (in the case of telex, facsimile copy or cable) to such Party addressed to it at its address specified at the beginning of this Agreement or at such address and at such telex or facsimile number as such party may hereafter specify for such purpose to the other by notice in writing. A written notice includes a notice by telex, facsimile copy or cable.
- g) The rental charges in the amounts and at the intervals specified in the Schedule are based on existing Government legislation. Any resultant impact from any changes in Government legislation and/or tax laws not currently in force and which are beyond the control of the OWNER will be borne by the HIRER by way of revised rental charges, which will take effect immediately upon the revised Government legislation or tax law becoming effective, for the remaining period of hire.

#### 18) INTERPRETATION

The headings in this Agreement are inserted for convenience only and shall be ignored in construing this Agreement. Unless the context requires otherwise, words denoting the singular number only shall include the plural and vice versa and words denoting the masculine only shall also include the feminine and vice versa and words importing persons shall include firms and corporations. Any reference to 'time' is to Singapore time unless otherwise stated. Reference to 'Clause' is to be construed as references to a clause to this Agreement. Every reference to any Act refers to that Act as amended or re-enacted from time to time. All reference to 'dollars' or 'S' shall be to the lawful currency of Singapore. Where the expression 'the HIRER' includes more than one person, such persons shall be deemed to be jointly and severally liable under the terms of this Agreement.

#### 19) INDEMNITY AND EXEMPTION OF LIABILITY

- a) It is hereby further agreed that the OWNER shall not under any circumstance be liable to make any payment to the HIRER in respect of or to Indemnify the HIRER against any loss injury or damage sustained by the HIRER or by any third party as a result of the presence or use of the said Vehicle or as a result of any defect therein and in taking delivery of the said Vehicle the HIRER shall be deemed to have satisfied itself that the said Vehicle is in all respects roadworthy and in a proper and safe condition.
- b) The HIRER further agrees to pay all fines and penalties in respect or arising out of the use of the said Vehicle that may be imposed by any authority, including legal costs, if any, on a full indemnity basis.

#### 20) TAXES

- The HIRER agrees to reimburse the OWNER for any increase in the cost of road tax or the imposition of any other taxes or expenses not currently existing under legislation or rules made there under.
- b) The HIRER is liable up to the full amount of the Goods and Services Tax (GST).
- c) The Rental rate is inclusive of the Road Tax and ERP rebates. The HIRER is also fully responsible for the cost, administration and usage of the cash card under the ERP System.

#### 21) GOVERNING LAW

This Agreement is governed by the laws of Singapore, Any dispute may be submitted to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the Singapore courts, if any provision of this Agreement is or becomes invalid or unenforceable the remaining provisions shall not be effected.

By signing this form I confirm that I have read and agree to the terms and conditions. I acknowledge my liability as HIRER during the term of this Agreement as indicated in the Schedule.

Signed by For and behalf of

Name / Company Stemp

Signature

15.8.2019

Date

Claim Handling Accident MT/1114127 Policy Na. 5113954130 Vehicle No. SLA7607G GST Registration No. Certificate No. 5113954130-000222 Policyholder Name NATIONAL CAR RENTALS (PRIVATE) LIMITED Policyholder NRIC Product Code FLEET MASTER INSURANCE Cover Type Third Party Loading Contact No.(Mobile) 96532558 Contact No.(Office) Contact No. (Home) Email Address Special Remark eCode No Yes TCA -No Yes eCode Reason NCD Protection NCD Entitlement(%) No 0 Private Hire Accident Details Report Date 18/12/2020 11:37 Accident Report Within 24 hrs Accident Type Date of Accident 05/11/2020 Time of Accident hhumm 22:30 Country of Accident Reporting Centre Orange Force ICM No. Accident Location ALONG PIE TOWARDS TUAS Total Excess Applicable Excess Type Per Accident Windscreen Excess 0.00 **OB Standard Excess** TP Standard Excess 0.00 500.00 YIED OD Excess YIED TP Excess 0.00 0.00 Driver is Covered? Additional Excess 0 Total OD Excess Applicable Total TP Excess Applicable 0.00 500.00 **▽** Benefits GST Registered Information **GST Registered GST Registration Date** 01/04/196 GST Registration No. M200035712 GST Status Verified Yes. Modification History Policyholder Mailing Address Address 1 390A HAVELOCK ROAD Address 2 #01-07 WATERFRONT PLAZA Address 3 Address 4 Address Type Singapore address Post Code Unit No. Related Policy Number 5113954130 ▽ OI Driver Info Driver Name Unnamed Driver Driver Type Unnamed Driver Unnamed driver Name PEAFF GEORG Driver NRIC G38726237 Driver DOS Register Date of Driver License 06/09/2019 Driver Age 51 Orlying Experience Contact No. (Mobile) 98532558 Contact No.(Office) Contact No.(Home) Address 1 41 # ALMOND STREET Address 2 51NGAPORE 677685 Address 3 Address 4 Address Type Foreign address Post Code Unit No. Does he own a Singapore Yes No Driver Vehicle No. SLA7607G Driver Insurer Comp. Registered car? Declaration Breathalyser or Blood Test Reading? 0 mg Any Intury? Yes No Modification History Claim 001 New Claim Type \* V Insured OD-MX NATIONA Contact No. (Home) Contact No.(Mobile) άt Email Address SLA7607 Number

GIA

report Received

Option

Preferenced Liability Not at Fault

Preferred Workshop, Name unknown

Claim Description

Workshop Sonvict No. Yes Finalisation

Date Registered

Preferred

Claim Close Date

SLA7507G / - ON 5 Nov 2020

18/12/2020 11:41

Report Taken By

ROSLI WAHAD

Print AK letter

Save Submit

Attachment

Accident No. Last Doc. Received MT/1114122 Yes O No

Claim No. Upload Date

DOI

18/12/2020 11:43

Category \*

Choose File No file chosen

Choose File No file chosen Choose File No file chosen Chaose File No file chosen

Chaose File No file chosen Choose File No file chosen

Clear Clear Clear Clear

Clear

Clear

4 Please Select NO Please Select v NO Please Select NO Pigase Select Please Select v NO Please Salect NO

Confidential

Descr

Attachment List

Attachment

NAC\_PAYA\_UBI\_800601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o n 18 Dec 2020 11:43

Uploaded By/Date

Path \*

MAC\_PAYA\_UBI\_BD0601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) to n 18 Dec 2020 11:43

NAC\_PAYA\_UBI\_800601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) 0 n 18 Dec 2020 11:43

NAC\_PAYA\_UBI\_800601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o n 18 Dec 2020 11:42 NAC\_PAYA\_UBI\_B00601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o n 18 Dec 2020 11:42

NAC\_PAYA\_UBI\_800601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o n 18 Dec 2020 11:42

NAC\_PAYA\_UB1\_800601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o n 18 Dec 2020 11:42

NAC\_PAYA\_UBI\_BDD601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o n 18 Dec 2020 11:42

NAC\_PAYA\_UBI\_B00601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o n 18 Dec 2020 11:42

NAC\_PAYA\_UBI\_800601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o n 18 Dec 2020 11:42

NAC\_PAYA\_UBI\_800601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o n 18 Dec 2020 11:42

NAC\_PAYA\_UBI\_800601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o n 18 Dec 2020 11:42

NAC\_PAYA\_UBI\_800601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o in 18 Dec 2020 11:42

NAC\_PAYA\_UBI\_B00601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) or n 18 Dec 2020 11:42

NAC\_PAYA\_UBI\_BDD601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) 0 n 18 Dec 2020 11:42

Folder Date

Category

Photos

Photos

Photos

Photos

Photos

Photos

Photos.

Photos

Photos

Photos

Photos

Urgency

Normal

Photos 20

Normai Photos 20

Normal Photos 20

> Normal Photos 20

Photos 2t Normal Photos 20

> Normal Photos 20

Photos 21

Normal Photos 21

Normal Photos 20

NRIC/ Driving License Normat NRIC/ Driving Lie

Normal

NRIC/ Oriving License. NATIC/ Driving Lic Normal

NRIC/ Driving Lipense Normal

NRIC/ Driving Lic SAS

File Name

Display in New Window Scan and uploading

Uploaded By/Date

SAS 202

Photos 20



# Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2019 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number: 5113954130-000222

Cover : Third Party

1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

: SLA7607G

Chassis Number

: KL1YA7589GK336805

2. Name of Policyholder

: NATIONAL CAR RENTALS (PRIVATE) LIMITED

3. Effective Date of Insurance

: 01 Jan 2020

4. Expiry Date of Insurance

: 31 Dec 2020

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use#

(a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's or Hirer's business.

#### This Policy does not cover

- (a) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (b) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- (c) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

# Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation)
Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

CHA-9550 F (A-7)		
EXCESS (SECTION 1)	: N/A	
EXCESS (SECTION 2)	; \$\$500	
ADDITIONAL EXCESS	: N/A	
UNNAMED DRIVER EXCESS	: N/A	
REPAIR AT OWNER'S PREFERRED WOR	KSHOP : NO	
INSURE WITH COE	: N/A	
NCD PROTECTION	: NO	
PRIMARY DRIVER	: N/A	
NAMED DRIVER (1)	: N/A	
NAMED DRIVER (2)	: N/A	
HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY	: N/A	
SUM INSURED	± N/A	

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Agency

: AON SINGAPORE PTE LTD (00000690339)

Date of Issue

: 09 Jan 2020 11:53 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

Chief Executive